
 

 
2024 High School Football Schedule 

 
Date Opponent Location Time 

Friday, August 30 Leyton Dalton, NE 7:00 PM 
Friday, September 6 WAUNETA-PALISADE FLEMING 7:00 PM 

Saturday, September 14 NORTH PARK (Homecoming) FLEMING 1:00 PM 
Thursday, September 19 WELDON VALLEY FLEMING 7:30 PM 

Friday, September 27 Prairie Prairie 7:30 PM 
Friday, October 4 Hi-Plains Seibert 7:00 PM 

Friday, October 11 Peetz Peetz 7:30 PM 
Friday, October 18 BRIGGSDALE FLEMING 7:30 PM 
Friday, October 25 IDALIA FLEMING 7:30 PM 
Friday, November 1 Caliche Caliche 7:30 PM 

Saturday, November 9 State – 1st Round TBD TBA 
Saturday, November 16 State – Quarterfinals TBD TBA 
Saturday, November 23 State – Semi-Finals TBD TBA 

Friday, November 29 State Championship CSU-Pueblo 
ThunderBowl - Pueblo TBA 

   

Updated: 8/14/24 

 **Schedule is subject to change (Date/Time/Location) and will be updated as soon as possible. 
 **All changes will be posted to Fleming Wildcat Chat and/or through Alma Notifications. 


